For the Advanced Computer User
Micro Systellls JournalTM
S-100
Also in this Issue
Interfacing to MS·DOS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32
Loadable BIOS Drivers For CP/M . . . . . . . . . . . . 66
Roll Your Own PC Clone . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36
C & Godbout Disk·1 Controller . . . . . . . . . . . . . 46

fusing at first glance to see the PC
address pins AI2 to A30 refer to the pin
numbering system not to the value of
the address line itself. S -1 00 pin 75,
RESET is inverted through a 74LS04
before becoming RESET DRV on the
IBM bus. pSYNC becomes ALE. 10
ROY on the IBM bus is inverted and
27
+5V
Gi
1,0 -t>o- IV1-...----+-+-1
+5v l= ::q ++~~
+Ilv-"'- 611
_12\14----8'7
-,V_55 -5Y
LS244
Y'~--- 614 :i'OR
BII~
91 GI'JO
'----1r-+-
FIGURE 4
then passed on to an open collector in able, depending on for example, status
verter 7406 to become XRDY. Address of6845 on IBM video board), the input
line AO from the S-1 00 bus is processed to A2 will go low. At this point there is
in a special way (see below) to become valid data on the IBM bus. A2 output Q
AO*. This is sent to address line 0 on latches the data for an 8282 (described
the PC bus (pin A31). below) and A2 not-Q output clears
Figure 2 is the heart of the circuit. single shot AI, which removes the wait
Let us consider first 8 bit memory read state from the S-I00 bus.
or write. If the IBM select circuit (de Things are a bit more complicated
scribed below) determines that the S- for 16 bit memory read or write. We
100 CPU is addressing a board in one of must read/write the lower (AO=O) &bits
its PC windows, the Ql output of one of data, raise AO, and then read/write
shot Al will go high after pSYNC goes the odd 8 bits of data. It is necessary to
high. At the same time the not Q output completely remake the ALE and RJW
of Al will go low holding the S-100 bus strobes for the IBM bus the second
in a permanent wait state. The readl time. The low order RJW cycle for the
write strobe going to the PC board (fi (AO=O) is exactly the same as de
gure 4) will cause IBM WAIT to go scribed above except now when A2
high. When this is over (and itis impor clears the wait state setup by AI, the
tant to remember that this is highly vari- S-I00 bus is still held in a permanent
wait state by the not Q output of B 1 .
This is because now the S-100 signal
SIXTN went low triggering B 1. After
the low order address data is latched
into the 8282 (see above) there is a short
delay via B2 after which the falling
edge of B2 triggers the start of the
second cycle. Pins 1 and 15 of the
74LS368 (figure 4), which enable the
readlwrite strobes, temporarily go
high. They then return low. The PC
sees this as a new RJW strobe. See
figure 6 for a detailed timing diagram.
We also raise AO via single shot E and
relatch the address lines by a pulse from
single shot D. When the RJW strobe
comes down, the IBM Boards think a
new board access is required. After the
(variable length) wait state is generated
(via IBM WAIT) the single shot F is
triggered. This in tum clears B 1, which
in tum removes the wait state held on
the S-I00 bus.
Both ItO read and write are
assumed to be carried out as 8 bit trans
fers by the S-100 CPU. sINP generated
inputs will arrive from the IBM bus (if
the correct port is mapped, see below)
to the" data in" S-l00 bus lines via the
74LS245 shown in figure 3. A careful
analysis of the diagram will show that